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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICETRIBUNAL 
CAMP COURT. ABBOTTABAD.

Appeal No. 46/2018 t

11.01.2018
17.04.2019

Date of institution ... 
Date of decision ....

Miss Hajira Mujeeb ex-PST GGPS Dana Moral (Haji Gali,Circle) Tehsil 
and District Abbottabad. (Appellant)

Versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. through Secretary Elementary & 
Secondary Education, Peshawar and two others.

(Respondents)

Present

Mr. Muhammad Mushtaq Qureshi, 
Advocate For appellant; ?

.1

Mr. Muhammad- Bilal, 
Deputy District Attorney For respondents.

. CHAIRMAN 
MEMBER.

MR. HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI, 
MR. AHMAD HASSAN,

JUDGMENT

HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI. CHAIRMAN:-

The appellant is aggrieved of order passed by respondent No. 

.3 on 15.02.2016, vyhereby, she was removed .from service on 

account of absence from duty. A departmental appeal was submitted 

by the appellant on 03.10.2017, which remained un-responded.

1.

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant,/'.learned
i.

Deputy District Attorney on behalf of the respondents and have also 

gone through the available record,

2.
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■ f >/ The impugned order dated 15.02.2016 suggests that the 

allegations against' the. appellant were in terms that she absented 

herself from duty without ieave w.e.f. 01.09.2015,'till the passing of 

impugned order. The appellant was required through official 

to explain the reasons for non-resumption/ 

assumption ot duty and, due to her failure, sirriilar notice was 

published in "Daily Shamal" and "Daily Ittehad" dated'-11.12.2015.

3.
/

//

/

communication

The admitted facts are that the appellant was i granted ex-. .-3. .

Pakistan leave from 01.09.2014 to 01.09.2015. She subsequently

applied on 12.09.2015 fo' the grant of two years leave without pay

17.09.2015 to 17.09.2017. The said leave was,• for the period from 

however, not sanctioned. It is also a matter of record that on 

02.09.2015 the appellant reported her arrival at GGPS Dana Noral 

and started performing her duty at the said school. The copy of 

attendance register for the month of September, 2015 reflects that 

up to 16.09.2015 the appellant was performing duty at GGPS Dana 

Noral and was subsequently marked, absent. On the other hand, the

allegation of absence without leave against the appellant, as 

contained in the impugned order dated 15.02.2016,

01.09.2015, the date where-after the appellant had been performing 

duty for at least fifteen days. It could also not be^ denied by the 

learned Deputy District Attorney that the requisite notices for 

resumption of‘duty were not sent at the residential ’address of.'the 

appellant .through registered post, as required under Rule 9. of the

was from
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Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (E&D).Rules, 2011. TKe" 

requirement of publicatiDn of notice in two leading newspapers alsd^ '^-^^ ^ 

seems to have remained un-complied with. The requisite' notices' 

were published in "Daily Shama!" and "Daily Ittehad" Abbottabad, but 

of which, at least one of the Newspapers

leading. It is also not the case of respondents that a proper enquir'^ 

was conducted against the appellant before passing of impugned 

order.
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if /Vmay not be termed" as’l.f "
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4. In view of the above, we allow the appeal in hand- and set asi.dj^ }

the impugned order dated 15.02.2016. The respondents are required, 

to conduct proper enquiry proceedings against the appellant withfn , | 

ninety days from the receipt of copy of instant judgment.' The 

appellant shall be associated with ■ the requisite proceedings in' 

accordance with law and principles of natural justice. Needless to-^:f ■ 

note that the appellant shall be entitled to put forth any evidence in' 

her defence and also to cross-examine the witnesses appearing' in
. ' ’ ' '-v'
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T.
the proceedings. The issue of back benefits in favour of appeHa"'5|.

• .. • . ■ ' '1'"'
shall be determined upon conclusion of the enquiry proceedings.'‘I- f-'

Parties are left to bear their respective costs,. File, be consigned' 

to the record room.
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(HAMIdVArOOQ DURRANI) 
Chairman

Camp Court, Abbottabad. ■'
(AHMAD .HASSAN) 

Member ;
rVl,. • •r1 t »;

ANNOUNCED
17.04.2019 ■)
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.
CAMP COURT. ABBOTTABAD.

Appeal No. 46/2018

Date of institution ... 
Date of decision ....

11.01.2018
17.04.2019

Miss-.Hajira Mujeeb ex-PST GGPS Dana Noral (Haji Gali Circle) Tehsil
(Appellant)and District Abbottabad.

, Versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary & 
Secondary Education, Peshawar and two others.

(Respondents)
Present

Mr. Muhammad Mushtaq Qureshi, 
Advocate ' For appellant.

Mr. Muhammad Bilal, 
Deputy District Attorney For respondents.

MR. HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI, 
MR. AHMAD HASSAN,

CHAIRMAN
MEMBER.

JUDGMENT

HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI. CHAIRMAN:-

The appellant is aggrieved of order passed by respondent No.1.

3 on 15.02.2016, whereby, she was removed from service on

account of absence from duty. A departmental appeal was submitted

by the appellant on 03.10.2017, which remained un-responded.

2. We have heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned

Deputy District Attorney on behalf of the respondents and have also

gone through the available record.

ta
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The impugned order dated 15.02.2016 suggests that the3.

allegations against the appellant were in terms that she absented

herself from duty without leave w.e.f. 01.09.2015, till the passing of

impugned order. The appellant was required through official

communication to explain the reasons for non-resumption/

assumption of duty and, due to her failure, similar notice was

published in "Daily Shamal" and "Daily Ittehad" dated 11.12.2015.

3. The admitted facts are that the appellant was granted ex-

Pakistan leave from 01.09.2014 to 01.09.2015. She subsequently

applied on 12.09.2015 for the grant of two years leave without pay

for the period from 17.09.2015 to 17.09.2017. The said leave was

however, not sanctioned. It is also a matter of record that on

02.09.2015 the appellant reported her arrival at GGPS Dana Noral

and started performing her duty at the said school. The copy of

attendance register for the month of September, 2015 reflects that

up to 16.09.2015 the appellant was performing duty at GGPS Dana

Noral and was subsequently marked absent. On the other hand, the

allegation of absence without leave against the appellant, as

contained in the impugned order dated 15.02.2016, was from

01.09.2015, the date where-after the appellant had been performing

duty for at least fifteen days. It could also not be denied by the

learned Deputy District Attorney that the requisite notices for

resumption of duty were not sent at the residential address of the

appellant through registered post, as required under Rule 9 of the



3

')

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (E&D) Rules, 2011. The:

requirement of publication of notice in two leading newspapers also

seems to have remained un-complied with. The requisite notices

were published in "Daily Shamal" and "Daily Ittehad" Abbottabad, out

of which, at least one of the Newspapers may not be termed as

leading. It is also not the case of respondents that a proper enquiry

was conducted against the appellant before passing of impugned

order.

4. In view of the above, we allow the appeal in hand and set aside

the impugned order dated 15.02.2016. The respondents are required 

to conduct proper enquiry proceedings against the appellant within

ninety days from the receipt of copy of instant judgment. The

appellant shall be associated with the requisite proceedings in 

accordance with law and principles of natural justice. Needless to 

note that the appellant shall be entitled to put forth any evidence in 

her defence and also to cross-examine the witnesses appearing in 

the proceedings. The issue of back benefits in favour of appellant 

shall be determined upon conclusion of the enquiry proceedings.

Parties are left to bear their respective costs. File be consigned

to the record room.

(HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI) 
Chairman

Camp Court, Abbottabad.
AHMAD HASSAN) 

Member

ANNOUNCED
17.04.2019
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Order or other proceedings with signature of Judge or Magistrate 
and that of parties where necessary.

Date of 
Order or 
proceedings

S.No.

321

Present

17.04.2019 Mr. Muhammad Mushtaq Qureshil 
Advocate For appellant

Mr. Muhammad Bilai, 
Deputy District Attorney For respondents

Vide our detailed judgment, we allow the appeal in hand

and set aside the impugned order dated 15.02.2016. The

respondents are required to conduct proper enquiry proceedings

against the appellant within ninety days from the receipt of copy of

instant judgment. The appellant shall be associated with the

requisite proceedings in accordance with law and principles of

natural justice. Needless to note that the appellant shall be entitled

to put forth any evidence in her defence and also to cross-examine

the witnesses appearing in the proceedings. The issue of back

benefits in favour of appellant shall be determined upon conclusion

of the enquiry proceedings.

Parties are left to bear their respective costs. File be

consl^ed to the record room.

Chairm^
Camp court, A/Abad

ember n

ANNOUNCED
17.04.2019



^ • u i16.01.2019 Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Bilal 
learned Deputy District Attorney alongwith Shuja Ali ADO 

present. Clerk to counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment as 

Learned counsel for the appellant is not in attendance. Adjourn. 
To come up for arguments on 18.03.2019 before D.B at Camp 

Court Abbottabad.

t: Member Member

Camp Court Abbottabad ■

Mujeeb ur Rehman father of the appellant and Mr. 
Muhammad Bilal learned Deputy District Attorney present. 
Annexure C as mentioned in para-6 of the reply/comments of the 
respondent department not found available on file. Learned DDA 
seeks adjournment to furnish copies of the same. Adjourn. To. come 
up for documents as required to be , annexed with the 
reply/comments of the respondent department and 'arguments 
17.04.2019 before D.B at Camp Court A/Abad.

18.03.2019

on

Member Member
Camp Court A/Abad.

i
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Mr. Mujeebur Rahman, father of the appellant 

present. Mr. Shujaa Ali, ADO (Litigation) on behalf of the 

respondents alongwith Mr. Usman Ghani, District Attorney 

present. Written reply submitted. To come up for rejoinder, 

if any, and arguments on 19.09,2018 before D.B at Carnp 

Court, Abbottabad.

16.07.2018

" if

Chairman
Camp Court, A/Abad

Counsel for the appellant Mr. Muhammad 

Mushtaq Qureshi, Advocate present. Mr. Shujaa Ali, ADO 

(Litigation) alongwith

18^09.2018

Mr. Usman Ghani, District 

Attorney for the respondents present. Rejoinder 

submitted. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks 

adjournment. Granted. To come up for arguments on 

13.11.2018 before the D.B at camp court, Abbottabad.

Chairman
Camp court, A/AbadMember

Father of the appellant present. Due to retirement of the 

Hob’ble Chairman the Service Tribunal is incomplete. Tour to 

Camp Court Abbottabad has been cancelled. To come up for the 

same on 16.01.2019 at camp court Abbottabad.

13.11.2018

A/Abad

V’tll-
1^
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22.03:2018 Counsel ibr the. appellant present. Preliminary 

arguments heard The appellant was removed from service due 

to absence on i^2.2Q16 against which she filed departmental 

appeal on 03.10.2017. According to the appellant she carne to 

know about her removal just few days before filing of 

departmental appeal. That the departmental appeal was not 

responded to and thereafter she filed the present service appeal 

■on 11.01.2018.

The grounds: of appeal are that no show cause notice 

was served upon the appellant. That no proper procedure was 

adopted. That no opportunity of personal hearing afforded to 

the appellant.

The points raised need consideration. The appeal is 

admitted to regular hearing subject to limitation etc. . The

appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee within 

10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued to the respondents. To 

come up for written reply/comments on 24.05.2018 before 

“* S.B at camp court, Abbottabad.

SyCUtivy cess Fe© '

ct
Camp court, A/Abad

24.05.2018 Father of the appellant and Mr. Usman GhanI 

learned District Attorney alongwith Shuja Ali for the 

respondents present. Representative of the respondents 

seeks time to furnish written reply/comments. Granted. To 

come up for written reply/comments on 16.07.2018 before 

S.B at can^ourt Abbottabad.

Camp court, Abbottabad

> *
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Form-A

FORMOFORDERSHEET
Court of

46/20 18Case No.

Date of order 
proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeS.No.

2 31

The appeal of Mst. Hajra Mujeeb presented today by Mr. 

Muhammad Mushtaq QureshI Advocate, may be entered in the 

Institution Register and put up to Worthy Chairman for proper 

order please.

11/1/20181

2- This case is entrusted to Touring S. Bench at A.Abad for 

preliminary hearing to be put up there on —

"C.

''.V-

i
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE PRESIDING OFFICER 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK

MAppeal No. /2012)

Mst Hajra Mujeeb PST Teacher

VERSUS

Govt of KPK through Secretary Education deptt. and others.

SERVICE APPEAL.

INDEX

S.NO Discreption of documents Annexure Page No.

Appeal alongwith affidivit1

Copy of apppintriient letter2 “A”

Copy of leave.application 

Copy of removal order

3 //

4 ‘‘r'”

/-2.
Copy of attendance register5

I
Copy of departmental6

Appeal/reveyv'

Vakalatpama7

APPEI.LANT’
lErough

MLTIAMMAD MUSUTAQ QURES/i 1 

& SHAHI MALIK ADVOCATE HIGH COURI'

•ia
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHAWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Miss Hajra mujeeb ex-PST GGPS Dana Noral (Haji Gali Circle 

Tehsil & District Abbottabad. ffChyber PaklhtiiiUhvva 
Scj-vice Xribisnai

'dlDiary !Vo.

APPELLANTJiJDistedl
VERSUS

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa through Secretary 

Elementary & secondary education Peshawar.

2. Director Education Department Government of KPK 

Peshawar.

3. District Education Officer (Female) District Abbottabad.

RESPONDENTS

APPEAL:- UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHAWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 

AGAINST THE REMOVAL FROM SERVICE ORDER 

OF RESPONDENT N0.3 VIDE ENDST: NO. 794-197

DATED 15.2.2016 AND RESPONDENT N0.2 
/s/qt !

THE APPEAL OF APPEALANT
1

WHEREBY APPEALANT ILLEGALLY REMOVED
I

FROM SLRVICLS, WITHOUT CONDUCTLnIG 

LNQUIRY OR APPOINTING LNQUIRY OFFICLR IS

Illgal, malafidl, unlawfull, without

LAWFULL AUTHORITY, ARBITRARY,PLRVLRSE, 

AGAINST THL PRINCIPLE OF NATURAL JUSTijLE 

AUDI ALTERAM PARTEM IS NOT MAINTANABLE
I

IN THE EYE OF LAW AND IS INEFECTIVE.UPON 

THE RIGHTS OF THE APPEALANT. !

//
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PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF INSTANT APPEAL THE

ORDER DATED 15.2.2016 PASSED BY

RESPONDENT N0.3 MAY KINDLY BE SET ASIDE

AND APPEALLANT MAY GRACIOUSLY BE

REINSTATED IN SERVICE WITH ALL BACK

BENEFITS.

Respectfully Sheweth:

FACTS: -

That the appellant was appointed as Primary School1.

teacher(PST) by respondent No.3 vide order Endst;

No.2178-9253/F.No.l3/Appt:/PST dated 26.4.2012 in 

GGPS and appellant served with due

diligence since appointment. (Copy of the appointment

order is attached at annexure-A)

2. That the appellant was applied for 2-year earned leave

without pay w.e f (17.9.2015 to 17.9.2017) that her father

in law was paralyze and is under treatment besides she

has children which are also suffering due to family 

disturbance and it is very difficult for Appellant to handle 

the verse situation. The application was dully verified 

and recommended by head mistress of the concerned

school. (Copy of application attached as Annexure-B)
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That the appellant visited the respondent No.3 office to3.

pursue her application, it was informed her that his leave

has been sanctioned on file and office order has been put

up to respondent No.3 which will be issued shortly.

4. That due to emergency I have to go with family to

Karachi where my father in Law was under treatment.

That on expiry of my leave I submitted arrival report on5.

11/9/2017 to concerned ADO, she requisitioned my

service book and told me that you have been removed

from service during leave period and handed over

removal order. (Copy of removal order attached as

Annexure-C)

That during all this illegal and unlawful process in back6.

of appellant neither any notice served at home address

nor any process annexed as required under law neither

telephonic message conveyed nor through any colleague

informed.

7. That the appellant was illegally removed from service

without conducting any enquiry and nominating any

enquiry officer which is mandatory by law.

8. That the appellant was not dealt in accordance with the

law prescribed under E&D rules 2011 and appellant is 

removed from service malafidly and with biased manners
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without pursuing the relevant law, therefore, impugned

order dated 15.2.2016 cannot sustain in the eye of law &

is required to be set a side.

That record shows that appellant was on duty from9.

1.9.2015 to 16.9.2015 and respondent No.3 malafidely

illegally reporting of absent from duty from 1.9.2015 to

onward while the appellant during this period was on

duty and later on properly applied for leave. (Copy of

attendance register attached as Annex-D)

9. That feeling aggrieved from the order dated 15.2.2016 of

respondent No.3 the appellant preferred an appeal/review

before respondent No.2 on 3.10.2017 but no response

received from respondent No.2 till date, consequently,

the appellant approaches this Honourable tribunal for

redressal of his grievance on the following amongst the 

other grounds.

GROUNDS: -

a. That the impugned order is against the law and facts

hence liable to be set a side.

b. That appellant performed her duties with great zeal and 

zest and no complain receive during entire service and 

appellant service remained unblemished.
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c. That the appellant was removed from service without

conducting enquiry and appointment of enquiry officer as

envisaged under E&D rules 2011.

d. That the appellant was neither served any notice nor

heard in person nor adopted legal procedure which is

prerequisite before taking any action against any civil

servant which tantamount to Audi Alteram partem and

against the principle of natural justice.

e. That the respondents were supposed to deal with fair and 

just manners but the respondents with malafide and 

biased intention illegally issued removal order without

adopting procedure & personal hearing of appellant as

required under the law.

f That the respondent biased and malafide action is clear

from the record that appellant was on duty from 1.9.2015

to 16.9.2015 and respondent No.3 malafdly illegally

reporting of absent from duty from 1.9.2015 to onward

while the appellant during this period was on duty and

later on properly applied for without pay leave.

g. That major penalty of removal or dismissal from service

cannot be imposed without conducting proper enquiry 

before imposition of major penalty, conducting enquiry is 

basic requirement of law, therefore, impugned order is
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Coram non judice and is liable to be set a side on alone

score.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of

instant appeal, appellant may very graciously be reinstated

in service with back benefits and any other relief which this

Honourable court deemed appropriate in the circumstances

of the case may very kindly be also given to the appellant.

Appellant

Through:

Dated: / ® *

<uAN-y MuhammadMushtaq

aJLo- n-'r
Advocate§^



<%

y

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE PRESIDING OFFICER 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK

Appeal No. /2017

Mst Hajra Mujeeb PST Teacher

VERSUS

Govt of KPK through Secretary Education deptt and others.

SERVICE APPEAL.

Affidavit

]^st Hajra Mujeeb VERSUS Secretary Education and others resident 

pf Damn Tehsil Hayellian District Abbottabad do hereby solemnly 

affirm and declare qn path that the contents of instant appeal are true

and correct,to the best qf my knowledge and belief and that noting has 

been concealed from this Honourable Tribunal.

APPELLANT
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OmCE OFL THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER fE&SE) ABBO^fTARAn.i’.V'F

Anns>^u^APPOINTMENT.

Consequent upon the recomnieridations of Departmental Selection Committee and the
approval of Competent Authority the appointments of the following female candidates arc hereby 
appointed as PSTs in BPS-07 @ Rs. 5800-320-15400 plus usual allowances as admissible to them under 
the prevailing rules at the schools noted against (heir names in the interest of public service with immediate 
effect on the terms and conditions noted

I

I
below

UNJONCOUNCIL WISEMERITIOOX

Name of CandidatesSJi Rollil Fathers Name Qualification O.O.B Address ' TotalV. Proposed school
■

1 2 ■i 4■ 5 6 7 S 9
UC BAGNOTAR:

12701 1 RAFIAHAROON I MHAROON 1 BA/PfC I 02/04/83 ' i BandiMatra1 Fsi-IS 1 GGPSMalraBagh
UC BAKOTE:

1 1 867 UZMANAEEM MNAEEM 6A/FITC mm Bakol 45.87 GGPS Pagar khan
2 2603 NAZRAB1BI AURANGZE8 BAFTC 14/8/8S Balala 44.03 GGPSPalkhu Nakar

GGPS Khan497 ba;ptc3 - SADIA RAMZAN MRAMZAN 01/01/90 Moolia 43.68 Kalan
UC: BANDA PIR KHAN

63 1 SHEUGUL I ABDULHAQ1 I 49,39 I GGPSTaihariFA/PTC mm Banda Pir khan
yUC BIRAN GALI:

GGPS Lower BlranI
1 10D4 TAHIRAMUSHTAQ MYOUNISMUSHTAQ BA/fTC Q6/06/B4 Wielar- 45.68: Gall

HABIB UR REHMAN2 SHAZIABANO130 FA/pTC 30/8/77 Biran Gall 45.36 GGPSDhedHolar
GGPS Ked BiranNABllASHAHEEN3 946 FAKHAREALAM BA/PTC mm. Jhatfar 44.75 Gali
GGPS U{^ Biran4 120 SA1RA REHMAN AZIZ UR REHMAN 09/03/84BA/PTC Bazaran 43.70 Gall
GGPSAkhreelaMAj’PTC744 SHABANABIBI . SAMUNDARKHAN5 20/0/77 Jhaifar 40.99 Biran Gali

UC BIROT:

GGPS NakarKau Birot3G4 ATTIABIB! M.KHALID MA/PTC 47.3912/04/82 Mulawal
UC BOI:

FAZLURI^HMAN .1 254 SAIRA REHMAN 02/12/84B/UPTC. Zalkol.BOl 47.16 GGPS Makreeta
RASHIDA BIBI 6HULAM HAIDER 02/02/80 35.962 2612 FA/PTC Bhogran, BOI GGPS Bdgran
LUBNAARIF MARIF SSC/D1E 13/2/88 Dhani.BOl GGPS Bandl Pahar3 1976 25.75

10/02/86 Dhanl, BOI GGPS Zlaral Kohl4 1975 TANZIIABI8I M SULEMAN SSC/DIE 24,70
UC DALOU:

GGPS HadoraMMUKHTAR BA/PTC 04/05/88 Awan, Daloia 48.91701 SAFINA MUKHTIAR ■Band!
GGPS Hadora05/11/841736 FOZIAWAHEED ABDUL WAHID BA/PTC Bhuraj, Daloia 46.572 Band!

UC DEWALMANAL:
GGPSHarideMASLAMHINAASLAM FAff>TC1373 01/06/69 DEWALManal 41.081 Khalir

UC DHAMTOUR:
rt^lDh^^hamlor | 39.41 | GGPSGai^1 I 2376 1 FOUZIABASf^ 1 M BASHIR I FA/PTC I 04/12/90

UCGOREENI:
FA/PTC 47.41 GGPS DannahSHAKEEL AHMAD ' 04/04/88 Barrian, GoteenIANEESA SHAKEEL1 202

06/01/64 44.91 GGPS PalasiFA/PTC KotBi GoreenISAIMAARFAN MARFAN2 2055
4421 GGPSKokrainMUHAMMAD SABIR BA/PTC . 28/2.'82 Kolli, GoreeniSHABANANAZ3 1062

GGPSJabgranKarraga, Goreeni 39.77ADID HUSSAIN FA/PTC 04/00/83ANJUM NAZ4 700
UCJARRAL;

I Qm\m [ Kakoiri, Jarr^ 143.96 I GGPSJarraliMSALEEM I FA/PTC1 I 2731 I SEHRISHBIBl
UC KUTHIALA:

GGPS Baga KolFA/PTC. Phugla, Kulhlala 41.89HEERAKIRAN KHURSHIDALAM KHAN 04/10/871 761
Bega Kol, Kulhlala 40,69 GGPS Baga Kot11/05/83/M.ASHRAF BA/PTCSAIRA ASHRAF1022

UCJJWGRIAL:
GGPS EfaseeraBA/PTC Dubrarr, LangrIal 44.38MAJEEB UR REHMAN 26/2/88HAJIRAMAJEEI1112

Dubran, LangrIal 40.65 GGPS Dana NooralFA/PTC 19/6/87ADEELAMASOI MASOOD UR REHMAN15352
GGPS Lassan'

lljpARISH KHAN Gall Balgran. 39.83i A/PTC' 21/7/88SA3 937 LangrIal

/
!
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■A UCMAJUHAN:
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1615 SADIA SAIF SAIFURREHMAN FA/PTC Massah Gojri,
Mafuhan

05/11/912 582 UJAIA ANWAR GGPS Massah Gojri -ANWAR SHAH MA/PTC ;15/1/873 583 Chalri, Mai'utian
Chalri, Majuhan 
j^rat^, Majuhan

8EENISH BIBI,- 56.17ANWAR SHAH , GGPSGaiba
GGPS Malfa 
GGPS Ghori

BA/PTC 02/02/644 160 BUSHRAAU . i,52.36AUASGHAR BA/PTC 112/04/835 1423 NIGHATSHAHEEN 52.15MUHAMMAD YOUSAF MAff»TC 05/03/83U Coyncll Nagri Bala Waziran, Maluhan 51.37 GGPS Maira ; .
1. 1226 I FARHANA RAMZ^ S.M.RAMZAN T^tc I NagriBala07/04/68UC NAGRITUTIAU ] 47.15 [ GGPSKassala

1. I 2626 llRUMISHTIAQ 
UC :NAMU MAIRA

{ ISHTIAQABB^ ■ FA/PTC 14.05.1988 Klala. Nagri Tollal | 42.62 GGPS Batkanala

1 MALIK FAZAL UR
REHMAN

2478 FAIZA REHMAN MALIK
BA/PTC 02/04/86 Namll Maira 46.72 GGPS Noor NalaUCNARA:

1 1635 SAMINA BIBI MAKHTAR MAPTC 28/4/82 Kalanda Nara 49.67 GGPSMirlan2 870 SHAISTA BIBI ,
khan AFSAR KHAN MA/PTC 01/01/77 GGPS Sumbal

Ohara
«Klala Nara 46.263 1162 SHAZIABIBI MUHAMMAD YOUNIS BA/PTC

BA/PTC
BA/PTC

18/04/63 Kasoriarr4 1363 44.93SAFINA BIBI GGPS Kasoriar)MAYUB 01/03/88 Kari5 1275 43.21 GGPS kasorlanSHAHANAJAVED MJAVED 02/01/85 Gohra6 680 42.87SADIA BIBI GGPS NarwaraSALA6ATKHAN
GHULAMJILANI

BA/PTc 06/02/69 Salora7 42.77ZAHIDATABASSUM GGPS HIrlan
BA/PTC 09/00/79 Salora .142.56UC FIND KARGU KHAN: GGPS Chanjah

31 572 5HAMAILAAZIZ ABOULAZIZ ; F/VPTC 
' FA/PTC

26/4/69 P.K.Kkhan2 44.472412 I NOUREENAKHTAR GGPS FindTa] Muhammad 07/12/62 Chapri 39.06UC PATTAM KALAN: GGPS Ganda

1 ABDUL RAZAQ '
QURESHI_________
ABDUL RAZAQ ,
QURESHI

1394 SUMAIRA BIBI BA/PTC 2B/12/89 Sailkote 61.03 GGPS Lari Banda
2 1393 SUMAYIABIBI

BA/PTC 16/4/88 Sailkote 52.85 GGPS Banola
3 1277 SHAHIOAPARVEEN MASLAM BA/PTC GGPS Oawala01/06/69 Khokriala 51.84
UC PAWA:

I 570 I IRUMAZiz1 I ABDUL AZIZ I 21/9/89FA/PTC [Bandi Mulrach 7^1^92 i GGPS SalatUC PHALKOT:
T 513 SUMAIRA JABEEN M2AFRAN BA/PTC 22/05/86 Malsa 53.342 GGPS Sehana919 MEHWISH BIBI MUHAMMAD A5HRAF

S.ABDULQAYYUM
BAff>TC 17/4/90 Phalkole 52.953’ GGPS Kulll Phalkol57 SADDAFQAYUM BA/PTC 3Q/3/B6 Malsa 44.04 GGPSUlflPand4- 596 RIZWANA HUSSAIN MIR HUSSAIN B/UPTC 13/7/83 Malsa 40.68 GGPS UlllPandUC PLUCK:

1 129 SAIMAASGHAR AUASGHAR BA/PTC 09/04/84 Jandala 42.37 GGPS Oarwaza2 1313 NASEEMAKHTARABBASI I AQALDADABBASI
2639 SHAMS UN NISA

FAff’TC 02/08/83 KhalaGali 41.27 GGPSRIala3 SULTAN MUHAMMAD FAff>TC 16/07/87 lOiaira Gall 38.48 GGPS Rial!UC SEERGHARBI:
7 I 58 I SAMIA RASHID 
UCSEERSHARKI: fI MUHAMMAD F^¥hID [ B/UPfC ro8/i2/a8 [ Kaiar ] 52.82 I GGPS Balnara

1 . 1551 MUHAMMAD
AURANGZEB

SHABANABIB! B/VPTC 27/3/85 Tarof 57.00 GGPSleeran
UC NAMMAL;
I- 585 MOHIDUN NISA MASGHARKHAN MA/PTC 05/11/80 Chalislan 44.70 GGPS Payeen2 43B TAYYABABIBI ABDUL HAMID KHAN BA/PTC GGPS Mammal

Tarhalli
09/01/80 NamalI 44.12

UCBAGH;

11171. TAHIRABIBI MUHAMMAD AFSAR MA/PTC GGPS Jogian 
Kohllan ■

04/04/81 Kalhlala 48.27
2 627 ABIDABI81 M FARID BA/PTC GGPS Jc^lan

Kohllan
12fl)2/87 Sarlan Bagh 44.56

UCTAJWAL:
1 ' 2614 SAMINA BIBI M BASHIR FA/PTC 26/4/86 Tajwal 50.64 GGPS Pam Sari2 2536 NASIMZULFIQAR MZULPIQAR FA/PTC • 13/8/88 Tajwal 48.31 GGPS Pam Sari

DISABLE QUOTA

} 2225 I Marla Balooi1 I Khallq Dad Khan I BA/PTC I 22/12/62 T Gharl Riulgran I 46.13~‘ rT GGPS Palhlan

i
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^ TERMS AND CONDITIONSr :

'* £.wS ssi.?sj"c,““ szirr:,*? “ -™ ~ I—"--“.(S£r;3xs? .
through proper channel and choice of opilon either to ™ f

i
their one monto pay/aliowanceSbe forfewTo°!he G«tT ’■“ig-’^tio" without notice

subsequent appeal etc Shall be entertained. . ‘ ^ expire aiilomatically and no
5) They wilt be on probation for a period of one

year extendable for another one year w^__
6) ;^y-'»9overnedbyeuchrulesandregu,atipnasnrayheiesued,ron,,ta % ■

periori. In case of mtscond™rshe sMbe prcepdS'unSer SretSSnlVZVme to tlmf'^

8) Charge report should be submitted to ail concerned!

" loinod the post or otherwise alter

10) Tho DDO concornod will verify their documents prior to releasing their pay.

11) The candidale{s) concerned will provide age and jNeailh certificate from the M
12) No TA/OAis allowed to the appoiniee{s) for joining duty.

one

edical Superintendent DHQ Abbpltabad.

- J
ij

5;
i|(MUHAMMAD RIAZ KHAN SWATI)

executive district officer
ELEM: & SECY:EDU: ABBOTTABAD

Endsl; /F.No.l3/Apptt:/?ST (M) Dated_^/ ^

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to;

The Secretary E&SED Khyber PakhlunKhawa Peshawar.
2. Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhawa Peshawar
0. The District Coordination Officer Abbollabad 
4. The Executive District Officer (F&P) Abbottabad 

The District CompMer of Accounts Abbottabad 
The District Officer/(lwale)E&SE Abbottabad
The Deputy District Officer{M/P) Abbollabad
The B&AO E&SE Abbollabad

4 n A Assistant District Officers Circle concerned.
10-43 The candidates concerned.

Office order file.

i./2012 s.7
%
■li

1.

■.>

5.
■i6.

•.f7.
8.

L

44.
Iij •:

l:jK 1I

DISTRICT OFFICER 
E&SE ABBOTTABAD

I-''-
hJ
M ■

|;
i

f-

■ 1./
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SERVICE

You Mst;Hajira IVIujeeb
Was proceeded having committed the f ■ ^'^P^.Dana Moral (Hajia Gall Cirde)

Whereaq- 
to uptill now as reported by ASdIo ctde Hajia ^aJr®

om duty w.e.f.01.09.2015

/

ut very sorrynow.
According to ADEO (Hjia Gali) r i

-.nrrrzrT "■"»»“•"« sr ■«" <-»».»
,».... io«r:=;:;“rSs*“

the

NOWmiEREFORE,

O

'} '> ...j.reoi.or o-p -■
-t- Sub Divisional Education nffir^V/l ■■■■ .■;’ ..,
r »«« .e„™. w”"’

Mst.Hajira Mujeeb PST GGPS.D

or

Moral (circle) Hajia Gali Abbottabad.ana

district education officeW 
(female) aBBOTTABAD
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Govt Girls Primaiy School . 
Dana Npral Abfaottabad; ■
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(For use in Police Department only)
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ClL^rv^ BfXjtv)^ G>tt£. V
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QuaIi^ca^IS''“>'’®^ ' '/r~ 1
Date iQualification. j Date •

t

AssistMitdyrDistt; Officer 
(F) Primary Abbottabad -

Dy: uisft: Officer
, |g) Pry; Edu: A^

English
; 1First Arts

•! Pushto
B.L. Or B.A.

<
Urdu

Pleadership examiahtionI
i.

\ ' * * •*
]

Plan-drawing!
Training School Final esamiantion

i;

IFinger Print
Other qualification:—.

Drill Instructing .- t

• ■Court Duties
f* ■
i?

Keservo Duties: •
to.

. :■1
1^

,• • 4
' 'f!

• - t
■<I ■

^ N.B:^ Line to be drawn under the qaalUication possessed.
-.4 ■ ,

p
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^ The entries in this page should he renewed or re-attested at least every five years and the signature to lines
d and 10 should be dated.

'r

i>■ - . fl

V\ VK^Lg^Vo. - i'Name: I
{'^Tf

i4 /
1If
IRace: 1S
':a'i SB-’:

'^1
IResidence: _ .1

.1

1 ■?!
M

Father’s name and residence:
1
i

Date of birth by Christian era as 
nearly, as can be ascertained:

'Mfit r.S - 3;•: ““ , Exact height by measurement: .t

li11
Personal marks for identification: A,

ii 

Iift Left hand thumb and finger impression 

of (Non-Gazetted) officer: 11
I

1 m?•:.Sing FingerLittleFinger iW’ [SM:" ■'.t

r>-r'’ - •

Fore FingerMiddle Finger
' ^ Mmm m■

mim.: - 11Thumb I It1m mij lit.
•1

i

1 Signature of Government Servant:
• 16

izC'> I
ili

-
i--

10. Signature and designation of the 
Head of the Office, or other Attesting 

A Officer.
HJfficer ,• DyfT- 

(F) Pry; Edu; . »
is

!i
.. Officer; •

. aIF) rrimary AbboUabsd
' 1 ii

?•'
■:|

\i
.:i

■:] I-•n-: .1
..•V1I

f
1>

;
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removal from <:FP\/|fp
^^^^g^MOFFlCERiFEMALEl ABROTT.p.^

X

You IVIst;Hajira Mujeeb PST.G6PS.D
Moral (Hajia Gall Circle)

misconduct und 
ervant efficiency and disctplin

nana4'

er
ary

Wherea<;r
to uptill -. .S ^ ,o.™„ ..sent from duty w.e.f.01.09.2015

I

I

to -'^t GaM) Ci

we'lirnor^'V f°t
rcle but very sorry• ; now.

daily 'ttehed,ABBOTTABAD OatL°T?i2^2oT5 '°"8 absence in the Daily Shamal and
bearing and describe the valid/cogen“e«“ fer for parsonaf ""

15-days, but neither you have appeared before from the school/duty with in
cause notice.uptill now. “"‘^or singned nor presented the r^ly of sh

ow

MOW THFRFFnpp
KhyberPakhtun khwa Govt:S 
authority do hereby imp
GGPS.Dana Norai.

enrants EfficLrylT^scipHneTules 2011 ^0(03' 

major penalty, Removal from ' DEO(F)as competent .

r r®=? ■‘‘<soc^i »j/crir, 
(I' jAbbo-teb£d>' ^ "

I:
ose

1; Copy to the:-

j: «■
3. Mst-.Hajira Mujeeb PST GGPS.D

/

l-i

;•
Norai (circle) Hajia Gali Abbottabad^ana

district education officeW
(FEMALE) aBBOTTABAD

;•
i;

“)•
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/
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^esassBaiSism
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DateAdditiona! 
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' 9 10 11 -s^ 12 13 . 14 IS
yLeave

Reason of 
termination 

such as 
promotion, 
transfer, 

"mmissid, 
etc.)

Allocation of period of
leave on average paV upto 

four months for which leave - 
salary Is debitable to 
another Government •

i^re and Designation 
ddie head of the office 
aottier attesting officer 

In attestidlon of 
T columns 1 to S . .

Nature
and

duration 
of •/ 

leave 
taken.

Reference to any 
recorded puriish- • 
ment or censure 
or praise of the 

Government 
Servant.

Signature of tile 
head of the Office . 
or other attesting 

. officer. .

bateof
teimlnation'or
appointment.

Signature of. 
the head of the 
office orother 

attesting ofticer
Government to 

- which debitable
Period

;;' c.:t¥
^J)c].

W

"Su-Cc —

fj^jmyD.O 
Primary Eriucat 

mOTTABAO^
■ 4r

iofi

■7=^ ■

j
I

[SI
I ©F ros
■ BPS 12 BSS 14 BPS 15
....2.7...toB.P.S.

UP (iRADATIOr 
PST.J -PST, H/T.P.S.' 
Acce rdiiigiy B.P.S.. 
Vide Fipancs Depths 

_10 dt 26fG/20l2

Date 111-7-2012

■I

iZ ...
No SO teD/10-2S(£) 

catton Wo £ O ^BSiA) •. .' 
------- ^-----^y..q.n 7:^0.12

V; ■' 5.D.£.O.rFyii 
. ;■ 'S-D.E^Om

^^iiaW
tj
ft
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■Ifiz' iA'n
m('A |l
It
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f %■'U 70/ wmp Ii
s iii.f.\

' i is kmM' .-0^ ■ ■a
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fl

iii

Service Verified )ii;
from'A^: B slU ssd 

Qtish rieerd of kfe oSee.
4

itj
1
1^.(Fr•%'

IrShbotiabad ■Si' .m \ri it
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Leave

Reason of- 
tennination 

such as 
promotion,

■ transfer,, 
.dismissal,

. eta)

Allocation of period of 
leave on average pay upto ' 

four months for which leave ^ 
salary is debitableto 
another Government '

Mature and Designation 
of the head of the office 
or other attesting officer 

in attestation of 
columns 1 to B

Reference to a<v, 
recorded punish­
ment or censure 
or praise of the.'

Government ■ 
.. Servant,

Nahire •• ’rSignature of the 
head of the office 
or other attesting 

officer.

Signature of 
the head of the 
office or other 

attesting officer

Date of 
termination or 
appointment

and
duration

/ . of.am
leave
taken. Government to 

which debitable'Period
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. To
■ r The Director Elementary & Secondary Education,, 

Government of KPK, Peshawar.

SUBJECT: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL / REVIEW THE REMOVAL ORDER 

NO.794-97 DATED 15-02-2016.

Respected Sir,
-M • ;

1 With due respect it is submitted that ! was appointed as PST 

Teacher in BPS-12 on 26.04.2012 in GGPS Baseera and than 

posted to GGPS Danna Noral Circle Hajia Gali.

2. That during this period I performed my duty with great zeal and 

zest and during my entire service record no complaint received 

against my service nor any departmental action taken against 

me therefore my entire service record remained unblemished.

3. That due to my illness of father in law and domestic problem I 

was not in position to continue my service for same time and 1 

applied for leave in order to cater the domestic situation.

4. That on 12.09.2015 1 applied for without pay 2 years leave. I

persuaded my leave application with office and office informed 

me that your application for leave is under process and within 5
• t :

days leave will be sanctioned.

5. That on Telephoni,pally verbal, information given to me, that my 

leave will be sanctioned within 5 days I proceeded on leave on
I'

17.09.2015 to 17.09.2017.



/
I Jl

"
r* 6. That astonishingly on arrival on my duty I applied for adjustment 

on 11.09.2017 my Service Book, requisitioned by concerned 

ADO and informed me that your have been removed from service 

during leave period.

7. That during all this illegal process nor I was served^ notice at 

my home address RormJ/procGss annexed in my near residence 

and workplace, nor any Telephonic massage conveyed neither 

my colleague informed.

j*

i-

8. That it is also pertinent to mention here that I was removed from

service on 01.09.2015 whereas I performed regular duty and also

marked attendance register from 02.09.2015 to 16.09.2015.

It is therefore reqS^d that I may very kindly be restored on

my post and I will perform my duty with more enthusiastically and

with greater zeal.

Dated:-^3-/^2017 (HAJIRAMUJIB)
D/o Mujib-ur-Rehman 
CNIC# 13101-1301835-8 
Resident of Village and 
P/0 Dubran Tehsil Havelian 
District Abbottabad 
Contact No. 0322-5772809
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G8G13DBA numbeL S.NoV BC No. HEAD CLERK
District Bar As.ociat/o„ 

Abbottabad ^

(/y^y^ ^J^A'r'Lf - I, .,

Aff>eUaAZ ■!>

Name of Advocate

A4>P<fjd.
• M

—

Vt/ A /ryy‘(3(Zi^^ ^1 Z(m c/6^

^rV^U»ir^:^li^uyxXf?--'>d0iJ7j((^J^U/jrrs^U^:5£^J^U^(ypl4jvj)(/.j “ 

->>»/f>:ypl)>^ylJry ^U; ^ L^6^t‘0^L^vy iOrV^^Uj^Tl, ^r.
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" pEFORE THE HONRABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,

PESHAWAR CAMP COURT ABBOTTABD.

!■

SERVICE APPEAL NO 46-A/2018

' ■ •;

APPELLANTMSTHAJRAMUJEEB

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA THROUGH SECRETARY

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR & OTHERS RESPONDENTS

INDEX
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BEFORE THE HONRABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA^

PESHAWAR CAMP COURT ABBOTTABD.

SERVICE APPEAL NO 46-A/2018

... APPELLANTMSTHAJRAMUJEEB

vs
. GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA THROUGH SECRFTARY 

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR & OTHERS .Respondents

Para wise comments on behalf of the rosoondents No i to 4

Respectfully Sheweth:

Para wise comments on behalf of the respondents No 1 to 4 are as under.

PRELIMINARY OBJECTION

1. . That the appellant has no locus standi/cause of action to file instant appeal.
2. That the appellant is estopped to agitate the instant matter before this Honorable Tribunal.

3. That the appellant has not approached this Honorable Tribunal with clean hands.
4. That the appellant has filed instant appeal with malafide intention for wrongful gain and 

suppressing the original facts, from this Honorable Tribunal, hence the appeal is liable to be 

dismissed.
5. That the appealis hopelessly time barred.
6. That the appellant is treated as per rules and law and policy. Therefore appellant is not entitled for 

any relief and hence appeal is liable to be dismissed without further proceeding.
7. That the instant appeal is not maintainable in its present form.

8. That appellant was found irregular in her respective duties.

9. That the instant appeal is against the law/service rules hence not maintainable in the eye of law 

and liable to be dismissed.

10. That the appellant has field the present appeal just to pressurize the respondents.

11. That the act of the respondent with in law and rules, the order dated 30-02-2015 issued after 

fulfillment of the codal formalities hence appeal is liable to be dismissed.
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FACTUAL OBJECTION">1\i
:-y- y

jk 1. Para No 1 of the appeal is pertain to record. -
2. It is incorrect. In reply to this Para No 2 of fact, it is submitted that appellant has not 

applied through duly proper application, which is fakeVbogus attested by Headmistress of 

GGPS Danna Noral and did not entertain approval of Sanction the leave before

competent authority. Copy of applications is annexed as annexure “A.
3. It is incorrect. In reply to this Para No 3 of fact, it is submitted that reply has already been 

given in Para No2.
4. In reply to this Para No 4 of fact that appellant did not get step, in accordance with law and 

rule. Appellant should left own station after approval the sanction of two year long leave.

5. It is incorrect. In reply to this Para No 5 of fact, it is submitted that after long absence of 
two years, Appellant approached concerning ADO and submitted an application of 
adjustment. There after told her that you have been removed from service after fulfillment 

of:.yormalities in accordance with rule law. Copy of application is annexed as annexure‘7-

\
B’.

6. It is incorrect. In reply to this Para No 6 of fact ,it is submitted that explanation/show 

cause notice vide letter No 1875 dated 8.10 .15 issued to appellant in accordance with 

law butnot replied .thereafter this office has published' hen long absence report in Daily 

shammal and lttehad,Abbottabad,dated 11.12.2015 .it means that appellant has not 

applied for approval the sanction of EOL.. copy of explanation and publication of 

newspaper Shammal and Ittehad are annexed as annexure "C.”
7. It is incorrect. In reply to this Para No.7 of fact, it is submitted that appellant has been 

removed from service due to long absence without approval sanction of leave, non 

obeyance, non compliance and after then fulfillment the codal formalities.

8. ' it is incorrect. In repi/to this Para No 8 of the fact, it submitted that appellant Was dealt 

in accordarice with^aw and rule which is prescribed under section (E&D Rule 2011). First 

of all called explanation to the appellant who has failed to give the reply, then this office 

has published the notice in daily two newspaper. Then process be initiated against him 

as removal from service after the fulfillment of codal formalities.
It is correct to extent that appellant was on duty from 2.9.2015 to 15.9.15 but 

appellant has absented from 16.9.15 to up till now. Prior to this, it is clerical mistake in 

writing on letter of removal from service vide Endst No 794-97 dated 15.2.16.in witch 

mention absentee from 1.9.15 to up till now ,instead of from 16 .9.15 to up till now. 

Copy of attendance Register page on September 2015.and letter of removal frorh 

service are annexed as annexure "D".

10. . In reply to this Para No 10 of fact , It is submitted that appellant has,

removed from service Dated 15.2.2016. and appellant has submitted Departmental 

appeal before Respondent No 2 Dated 3.10.2017.It ha's, been hopelessly, gnd .badly
■' '.i:. ., ■ ■■

time barred in respect of measuring is one year and four,months. On this fact this 

Service appeal cannot sustain in the eye of law and liable to be dismissed ; in 

preliminary proceeding. * , •

0
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GROUNDS

M a. It is incorrect. In reply to this Para No "a" of the ground it is submitted that impugned order 

Dated 15.2.16 as removal from service in accordance.with law and rule. Appellant has been 

treated as per rules of E&D 2011 under section 4(b) III of KPK, after the process of fulfillment
i,-.

of(^^codal formalities. ■

b. It is incorrect. In reply to this Para of ground "b" it is submitted that appellant was habitual 

to entertain the leave in respect of earned leave and other leave before the long absence 

period without prior to this appi^ovalfor the sanction the leave since first appointment 

Dated 26-4-2012.

c. In reply to this Para No “c" of the ground is that Appellant was removed from service in accordance

with law and rule prescribed under section E$D rule 2011. The appellant has treated as per rules after 

..the process of fulfillment of the codaf formalities. There is no need to conduct the inquiry when the

Appellant is absent who cannot appear before authority without communicating.

d. It is incorrect. In reply to this Para “d" of the ground, it is submitted that Appellant was called 

explanation but replied and not present before the competent authority. Thereafter this office 

has published the notice in daily newspapers of long absence without approval the sanction of 

leave. The Appellant has found absent from service since 16.9.15 to till now. Then in presence 

of still long absence, Appellant was removed from service under prescribed rules. It is not 

against the natural justice.

e. It is incorrect. In reply to this Para No “e" of the ground it is submitted that Respondent has 

taken step of the removal from service in accordance with rule and law and not play role as 

personally grudged to Appellant who committed the gross irregularities.

f. reply^^ipera F^it is submitted that Appellant was present from 1-9-2015 to 15-9-2015 but 

Appellant is absent from his duty since 16-9-2015 up to till now. Prior to this a clerical mistake 

that Appellant has been absent since 1-9-2015 instead of 16-9-2015 vide letter No 794-97-02 

Dated 15-216.

g. It is incorrect in reply to this Para No "g” of the ground it is submitted that Appellant 

removed from service under the reason of perpetual absence ‘gross misconduct and 

irregularities who cannot found without communicating, In this circumstances there is no need 

to conduct the enquiry after the process the fulfillment of the cpdal formalities of prescribed 

rules E$D 2011.

was

f

‘

1
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It is therefore humbly prayed that in the light of 

foregoing comments that Appellant is found habitual and 

willful absent from his duty since 16-9-15 to till now. 

Appellant has been removed from service after process the 

fulfillment of the COdal formalities as per prescribed rule 

E$D 2011 . This appeal may graciously be dismissed being 

badly time barred of one year and four months with cost 

tlfiVoughout.

I
-

; ■

r

7

y District Education Officer 
/^^^Female) Abbottabad.

Direciorx(^BSP5Ef Vj 
Khyber Pakhtunkn^a 

Peshawar.
JOmCTOIt

f^gaetitry A Secondary Educaih/s 
KPK Peshawar.

0

S^retary Education (E:& SE) 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Peshawar.
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^^spected Sir,

,■'■ ’^ith .due respect it is
submitted that

26,04.2D12 in 

^^naNoral Circle Hajia Gali.

•' WasTeacher in BPs.12 appointed as Psr 

^and than
*3GPS Baseeraposted to gqPs q

2. That dunng , this period

duriri
service record

2ea) and

complaint received
g rhy entire

no
nor departmental 

accord remained unbie
"Pt'on taken,against

wished.3- ^hPtduetomyjiin

to^Position to 

Wied for leave in

ess of father in iaw. 

cont/nup
and domestic

same time 

o^est/c situation.

problem I
service for

and Iorder to ‘^ater the d
That on ■T2.G9.20r5

' applied for

oppllcation

application for leave is

-anctioned.

'rt^ithdut 

^'th.offiqe 

under proo

pay 2 years, leave, 

.chd.office informed 

®ss .and within 5

Persiaaded rny leave
rhe that your
(Ilays leave will be s 

5. That

f

■J

on Teleph 

leave will be
onically verbal info

sanctioned within 5 d,

to 17.09.2017.

■'■iS''■mation given to me,

ays I proceeded on I
that my 

save on

It!■I >1*
M.17.09.2015

V ...

>• ••

‘icr.-....
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6. That astonishingly on arrival on my duty 1 applied for adjustment 

on 11.09.2017 imy .Service Book, requisitioned by concerned 

ADO and informed-me that your have been removed from service 

during leave period.

served.^ notice at7, -That during ail this illegal process nor I was

my home address nor^^process annexed in my near residence

- and- workplace, nor any Telephonic massage conveyed neither

my colleague informed.

8. That ifis alsb'pertihent to mention-here that I was removed, from s„
•

'service on 01.09.2015 whereas I performed regular duty and alsp^ ^ 

marked attendance register from 02.09.2015 to 16.09.2015.

It is therefore red^^d that 1 may very, kindly fee-restored on 

my post and 1 will perform my duty with more enthusiastically and 

with greater/zeal.

A

\

(HAJIRA WIUJIB)
D/o Mujib-ur-Rehman 
CNIC# 13101-1301835^8 
Resident of Village and - 
P/O.Dubran.Tehsil Kayelian 
District.Abbottabad 
gontact No. 0322-5772809

Dated:-03-/2j20-17
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(_IMfr C.
^^^^^^gmQFRCERjFEMAlE) ABBOTTar

OmciE_OFTHE_DlSTRICT

BEMQVAL from <:f^vipp

You Mst;Hajira Mujeeb P5T.GGPS.D
Was ^ ^3'' Circle)

as^raported by ASdS'S! ^ Sf"®

Circe but very sorry

According to ADEO (Hjia GaliVCirrlp h
non assumption of charge vide this offirt explain the reason for

well as non compliance and not joining The schod '^“'’^Pbeyance as

rwi “ ««i«..r,.. "'“

daily lttehed,AB60TTAaAD''Dated° Pa|>liafied|ourteng absence in Ihe Daily shamal and
l^nng a,^ describe the valid/cogentL^for for personal
15-days, but neither you have appeared beTl I t "" school/dutv With in

cause notice.uptill now. . =‘ngned nor presented the reply of show

fjOWTHEREFORF , .

Copy to'the:-: ■
-'i-ri-?:) tor- of .- a.., ^ .. CS: SS;^SSg;ir«-=Kd" ^

Mst:Hajira Mujeeb PSTGGPS.O

w.e.f.01.09.20:i5

the

ay of said

CP
.-'

3.
Noral (circle) Hajia Gall Abbottabad.ana

jf'-:

7x-''“jr 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICe'I?— 

(female) aBBOTTABADH
;

to
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BEFORE Tl-m laiYBBR PAKI-ITlJNKj-IAWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Miss Hajra mujeeb ex-PST GGPS Dana Noral (Haji Gab Circle 

Tehsil & District Abbottabad.

MUITAMMAD MIJSHTAQ QURESHl 

VERSUS

APPEL1..AN']'

Government of Khyber Paiditunkhawa through Secreiai y 

Elementary & secondary education Peshawar.

RESPONDENTS

REJ/OINDER ON BEHALF OF 'FHE APELLANT TO THE 

WRTT'TEN COMMENTS OF RESPONDEN'rS NO. 1 'FO 4

Respectfully Sheweth:

Paragraph wise rejoinder to the comments of respondents No. i jod 

■on behalf of appellant is as under:*

, ON PRE1..IMFNARY OBJECTIONS:

1. -Denied. The appeijant has certainly got a cause of acuon and 

locus standi to tile the instant appeal. No law has been qiuueo 

in support of this objection by respondents’ No. 1 to 4.

2. The appeal is very much, maintainable. The entire 

respondents has been committed without lawful auihoriiv. 

without Following the law alive ousting on the subject.

3. Denied.

4. Incorrect and denied.

5. Denied. Appeal is well .within time as compeient omhorhv 

rejected the review/departmental 

27/i2,/2017.

exci'C:sc 01

appeal' appellani
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6. Incorrect and denied. The appellant has not been dealt with in 

accordance with prescribed law answering respondents 

committed without lawful authority following the law alive, 

existing on the subject matter. No major penalty can be 

imposed without due process of law.

7. Incorrect and denied. The'appeal is very much maintainable and 

at right form.

8. Incorrect and denied. The instant appeal is in accordance with 

prevailing law rules pertains to the terms and conditions of civil 

servants.

9. Denied.

10. Denied. Proper procedure has not been adopted while imposing 

major penalty removal from service.

11. Denied.

ON FACTUAL OBJECTIONS.

1. Correct.

2. Incorrect. That the appellant was applied for 2-year earned 

leave without pay w.e f (17.9.2015 to 17.9.2017) that her father 

in law was paralyze and is under treatment besides appellant's 

children were also suffering due. to family disturbance and it is 

very difficult for Appellant to handle the verse situation. The 

application was dully verified and recommended by head 

mistress of the concerned school.

3. Replied in paragraph No.2 above.

4. Incorrect and denied. The contents of paragraph of appeal is

correct.

5. Incorrect, 'fhe paragraph of appeal of the appellant is correct.

6. Incorrect. Actually during all this illegal and unlawixii process 

in back of appellant neither.any notice served at home address
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nor any process annexed as required neither under law neither

telephonic message conveyed nor through any colleague

informed.

7. Incorrect. The appellant was illegally removed from service

without conducting any enquiry and nominating any enquiry

officer which is mandatory by law

8. Incorrect and Para 8 of appeal is correct.

9. Denied. By filing to reply the contents of this Para of appeal by

the answering respondents, they have^admitted their illegal act 

and malafide of removal of appellant under challenge.

10.Incorrect and denied. After expiry of leave of the appellant

submitted arrival report on refusal by the respondent and on

providing of removal letter to the appellant by the respondent 

the appellant was pnly recourse to review/departrnental 

representation which was preferred well within time.

Grounds

a. Denied reply of ground (a) iri comments is incorrect and

contents of the appeal is correct, 

b. Denied. The appellant service remained unblemished.

c. Denied. The ground © of comments is incorrect and

contents of appeal is correct.

d. Denied. Reply ol ground (d) of comments is incorrect

and contents of appeal is correct.

e. Denied. Reply of ground (e) of comments is incorrect

and contents of appeal is correct.
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f. Denied. The respondents admitted their illegal and

unlawful act while dealing with appellant.

g. Denied. That major penalty of removal or dismissal from

service cannot be imposed without conducting proper

enquiry before imposition of major penalty, conducting

enquiry is basic requirement of law, therefore, impugned

, order is without lawful authority is void document in the

eye of law and is liable to be set a side on alone score.

It is therefore humbly prayed that comments of ihe

respondents be dismissed and appeal of the appellant may 

very graciously be accepted and appellant may kindly 

reinstated in service. ’

heU (eA

Through

MUMTAZ AZIZ ADVOCATE HIGH COIJR'F 

& MUHAMMAD MUSEffAQ QURBSHl
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE PRESIDING OFFICER 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK

Appeal No,. /2017

Mst HajraNMujeeb PST Teacher

Govt of KPK through Secretary Education deptt and others.

REJOINDER

Affidavit

Mst Hajra Mujeeb VERSUS Secretary Education and others resident

of Daran Tehsil HaveMian District Abbottabad do hereby soleinnly
•. *'■

affirm and -declare on oath that the contents of instant rejoinder are 

true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and ihai: 

noting has been concealed from ihis Honourable Tribunal.

nti/2^g
ffiTAKH-

if

tc?
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RBFORE THF. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHAWA SERVICE '' 
TRTBtJNAL PESHAWAR t

t
I

Miss Hajra mujeeb.exrPSX.GGPS Dana Noral (Haji Gali Circle / 

Tehsil & Dis^ict Abbottabad..
> .

r

. APPELLANl’.. MUHAMMATj MUSHTAQ QURESHI 

^RSUS
:

t

\
:*

Goveminent of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa through Secretary ■ '

Elementary & secondary education Peshawar.
‘

■ respondents .
; •;

■:• :
REJi'brNpER ON BEHALF OF THE APELLANT TO THji 
WRITTEN COMMENTS OF RESPO^ENTS >{0. 1 TO 4

Respectfully Sheweth:
i i*.*
Pai'agraph wise rejoinder tq the cpipinents of respondents No;, i ju 4 :. 

■on behalf of appellant is as un4er:-
•i

!

ON PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

:
■ 1. bertied. The appeltot h^Tp^llWly ^ causQ of action aiid . ;

locus standi to file'th® insi|^]t appf^l. Nq law has beprj quoi'^d ‘:

in support of this:6bjection by respondents’ No. 1 to 4:

2. The appeal is very. much, maintainable. The entire exercise of
i

respondents has been corhmitted without lawfiU authority' 

without following the law aUye existing on the subject. .

3. Denied. . }

'4., Incorrect and denied.

5. Denied. Appeal is well .within time as, competent auilionty. 

rejected the review/departmental appeal ■ appellant .oh 

27/12/2017. ■

1

I •

■ K ;•
I:

a
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6. Incorrect and denied. The appellant has not been dealt with in 

accordance with prescribed law answering respondents/

committed without , lawful authority following the law: alive 

the subject matter. No major penalty can be
V

existing on
; imposed without due process of law.

- 7.' Incorrect and denied. The; appeal is very much maintainable and

at right form.
8. : Incorrect and. denied. The instant appeal is in, accordance with

prevailing law rules pertains to the terms and conditions of civil. 

servants. •

9. Denied.
10. Denied. Proper procedure has not bpen adopted while imposing 

major penalty removal from s^rvip^. \

ll'Dehied.

;

■/

ON FAGTUAT. OBJECTIONS.
■

1. Correct.
2. Incorrect. That the appellant 

leave without pay w.e f (17.9.2015 to 17,9.2017) that her father

paralyse and is under treatment besides appellant’ 

also suffering due to family disturbance and it is 

very difficult fot AppeU^t tp Ij^dlo tfie.yerse ?i|;patiqn. The 

application Was dully verified and recommended by head 

mistress of the concerned school.

3. Replied in paragraph No.2 above.

4. Incorrect and denied. The contents of paragraph of appeal is

applied for 2-year. earnedwas

in law was s - .

children were

correct.

5. Incorrect. The paragraph of appeal of the appellant is correct.

6 Incofrect. Actually during , all this illegal and unlawful process 

in back of appellant neither, any notice served at home address
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'■ nor'.any process annexed; as required neither under law neither 

telephonic message ponyeyed nor through any collea^e.

. informed.

> - 7.' Incorrect ■ The appellant was .illegally removed from service 

- without conducting any enquiry' and nominating any.enquiry 

. officer which is mandatory by law 

8. Incorrect and Para 8 of appeal is correct.

■■ 9. Denied, By filing to reply 'the contents of this Para of appeal by . 

\ the answering respondents,.they have^admitted .their illegal act 

and-malafide of removal of appellant under challenge. . 

iO.fricorrect and denied, .After. expiry of leave of Ae appdl^t 

submitted arrival'.report on refusal by the respondent ^4 

. - ' .providing of removal letter to the appeljant. by thp respondent 

. the appellant was . only fecourse to reyiew/departmental:

represeritation which was. preferred well within time.
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»• Grounds

a. Denied reply of ground (a) ip cpniinppts is incoir.ecf aqd 

; contentsoftheappea} jipprppt ^
j'

11

b.- Denied. The appeltot semce rernained unblemished.

■ c.. Denied. The ground © of comments is incorrect and '

: ' contents of appeal is correct.

- d.’: Denied. Reply of ground (d) of comments is incorrect ^ 

. ■ ‘ and'eontents of appeal is correct.

■e. Denied. Reply of ground (e) of comments is incOn^ect 

■ . and contents, of appeal is .correct.
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f. Denied. The respondents admitted their illegal 'and

unlawful act while dealing with appellant.

. Denied.:That major penalty of removal dr dismissal from . '

service cannot. be ' imposed without conducting proper,

■ enquiry before imposition of major penalty, conducting , 

enquiry is basic requirement of law, therefore, impugned 

.."order is without lawful authority is-yoid document in the

of law and'is liable to be set a side on alohe score.

{■

. g- t
i

1
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I

;
[

It- is therefore humbly prayed that comments of the. 

. respondents be dismissed and appeal of the. appeljant may 

very, graciously' be accepted and appellant may kindly 

reinstated in service. •
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aMllant
:r ^Through\:

1

MUMTAZ AZIZ ADVOCATE HIGH COURT - - 

& MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ QURESHI
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE PRESIDING OFFICER 

SERVIGE tribunal KPK
L
' :t ■

?

' /2017Appeal No_. (
I.

Mst Hajra\Mujeeb PST Teacher T

1 .

Govt of BGPK through Secretary Education deptt and others.
:

I

REJOINDER
:

. i
h

Affidavit
. r

Mst Hajra Mujeeb VERSUS Secretary Education and.otliers resideriL | 

of Daran Tehsil Havellian District .^bSpttabad do hereby solemnly

I

affirm and declare on oath that the contents oX jfist^t rejoinder ave ; 

true , and correct to the best of my knpv/ledge arid belief and that- ■■■ 

noting has been concealed from-this Hpriourablp Tribunal. ■

I
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Hhi2^^
PELLANT
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Directorate of Elementary & Secondary Educ3

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa PeshaWdr.' ,
No.3.^3" **6 /FNQ.2//Frirnf*H Leave caser/SS/Ayub/^A 
Dated Peshawar the

Registered 4 • s,

72011.
To

All the Executive District Officer. 
Elementary & Secondary Education,

. In Khvber Pokhtunkhwa .

INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT EARNED LEAVE-GRANTING OF
PRIOR APPROVAL/SANCTION OF LEAVE i-ROM THF
COMPETENT AUTHORITY BEFORE PROCEEDING LEAVF

Subject: -

SUBMISSION OF INCOMPLETE PROPOSALS REGARDING
LEAVE OF GOVERNMENT SERVANTS.

I am directed to refer to the Government of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Elementary & Secondary Education Department letter 
No.AO/7-19/Leave/LAkki Marwat/05 dated 07-03-2011 & letter No.AO/7- 
14/PP/Leave/05 dated 21-03-2011 addressed to* this office ds well as to you 
on the subject noted above and to state that several cases of leave referred 
to provincial Government for sanction of leave which have been frequently 
returned to this office with the observ_aHori_that: according to leave rules 
1981;^^^overpment servant shall,proceed_on leave o'njT^fter*!!^!^^

' saricti^T^.^Y^the Competent^ AythorityTJ* Hov/^ver,. Tn 'Tnahy^cases"
At^chers/Princip^s/tW'proce^^o^ieave*beforexit;is"sdrictioned by_lhl^

' ^competent authprity.Tlt4is?cl^r"cut""viblationj of .Revised Leave Rules, 198lH
officiallhall proceed on leave without geffing it sanctoh^:in

j in future the leave cases should be examined strictly .in Ihei light of ^
/i;-ry rules and then submitted to the department complete in all>respect

—--g^^fully justified and supported by all necessary documents especially 
^**^^*^ keeping in view the following points:

f

J
" f^d^to IProper examination of the case is required with 

following points.
Purpose of leave.

V
f

' i
Alternate arrangement(s) fo/ performance of duty by/another ^
officer/substitute.fCertificate to be issued by the Head of 
School)
Examinalion/justification of the proposal in the light of ReviseA^^jB 
Leave Rules 1981. . / ^

)J^
Ar*" fcT-', . n.

rf^
iii.

\
J 'iv. Total Service of the Government servqnt.(To be mention in 

covering letter of EDO(E&SE)
r

I am further, directed to ask you that the above mentioned 
instructions may be circulated to all the subordinate institutions^in your L 
jurisdiction. All kind of such cases must be submHfed to f.he, compfi'tent '4' 
authority “ONE MONTH” before, the leave applied for. ^ /■ /

^ i
I
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Dated 2.^ — 4 — / 2019No. /ST

To
The District Education Officer Female, 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Abbottabad.

SUBJECT: - JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 46/2018. MISS. HA.IRA MIJ.IF.EB .

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement dated 

17.04.2019 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Enel: As above

REGISTRAR - 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
PESHAWAR.

..
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